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The assignee, Barrington Broadcasting LLC, holds controlling interests, indirectly through its 
wholly-owned subsidiary Barrington Broadcasting Corporation, in the entities holding the 
licenses or construction permit for the following commercial television stations:  
 
Licensee or Permittee  Call Sign  Location  Facility 

ID  
Barrington Broadcasting Flint Corporation  WEYI-TV  Saginaw, MI  72052  
Barrington Michigan Corporation WBSF (CP) Bay City, MI 82627 
Barrington Broadcasting Missouri 
Corporation  

KRCG  Jefferson City, MO  41110  

Barrington Broadcasting Peoria Corporation  WHOI  Peoria, IL  6866  
Barrington Broadcasting Quincy Corporation KHQA-TV  Hannibal, MO  4690  
Barrington Broadcasting South Carolina 
Corporation

1
 

WPDE-TV Florence, SC 17012 

Barrington Broadcasting Texas Corporation KVII-TV 
KVIH-TV 

Amarillo, TX 
Clovis, NM 

40446 
40450 

 
 
Pilot Group LP, the sole member of the assignee, Barrington Broadcasting LLC, is also the sole 
member of Double O Radio LLC, which holds controlling interests, indirectly through its wholly-
owned subsidiary Double O Corporation, in the entities holding the licenses or construction 
permit for the following commercial radio stations:  

 
Licensee or Permittee  Call Sign  Location  Facility 

ID  
Double O Radio Corporation  WAKT-FM  

WASJ(FM)  
WPFM-FM 
WRBA(FM)  

Callaway, FL  
Panama City Beach, FL  
Panama City, FL 
Springfield, FL  

42371  
63585  
42372 
63584 

Double O Central New York Corporation WCHN(AM) 
WDHI(FM) 
WBKT(FM) 
WDLA(AM) 
WDLA-FM 
WIYN(FM) 
WZOZ(FM) 
WKXZ(FM) 
WDOS(AM) 
WSRK(FM) 
New (CP) 

Norwich, NY 
Delhi, NY 
Norwich, NY 
Walton, NY 
Walton, NY 
Deposit, NY 
Oneonta, NY 
Norwich, NY 
Oneonta, NY 
Oneonta, NY 
Delhi, NY 

13826 
16442 
73139 
16443 
16444 
16441 
66664 
13824 
68738 
68737 
164165 
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Licensee or Permittee  Call Sign  Location  Facility 
ID  

Double O South Carolina Corporation WWNQ(FM) 
WWNU(FM) 

Forest Acres, SC  
Irmo, SC 

83396  
17765 

Double O Texas Corporation KELI(FM) 
KGKL(AM) 
KGKL-FM 
KHKX(FM) 
KKCN(FM) 
KMCM(FM) 
KNRX(FM) 
KQRX(FM) 

San Angelo, TX 
San Angelo, TX 
San Angelo, TX 
Odessa, TX 
Ballinger, TX 
Odessa, TX 
Sterling City, TX 
Midland, TX 

18180 
34464 
34465 
67368 
10024 
65306 
37084 
67026 

 

1 
Barrington Broadcasting South Carolina Corporation is also party to a “grandfathered” time 

brokerage agreement for commercial television station WWMB, Florence, South Carolina, 
Facility I.D. No. 3133. 


