Exhibit 13
FCC Form 314
Section III, Item 5
Other Authorizations

The assignee, Barrington Broadcasting LLC, holds controlling interests, indirectly through its wholly-owned subsidiary Barrington Broadcasting Corporation, in the entities holding the licenses or construction permit for the following commercial television stations:

Licensee or Permittee	Call Sign	Location	Facility ID
Barrington Broadcasting Flint Corporation	WEYI-TV	Saginaw, MI	72052
Barrington Michigan Corporation	WBSF (CP)	Bay City, MI	82627
Barrington Broadcasting Missouri Corporation	KRCG	Jefferson City, MO	41110
Barrington Broadcasting Peoria Corporation	WHOI	Peoria, IL	6866
Barrington Broadcasting Quincy Corporation	KHQA-TV	Hannibal, MO	4690
Barrington Broadcasting South Carolina Corporation	WPDE-TV	Florence, SC	17012
Barrington Broadcasting Texas Corporation	KVII-TV KVIH-TV	Amarillo, TX Clovis, NM	40446 40450

Pilot Group LP, the sole member of the assignee, Barrington Broadcasting LLC, is also the sole member of Double O Radio LLC, which holds controlling interests, indirectly through its wholly-owned subsidiary Double O Corporation, in the entities holding the licenses or construction permit for the following commercial radio stations:

Licensee or Permittee	Call Sign	Location	Facility ID
Double O Radio Corporation	WAKT-FM	Callaway, FL	42371
	WASJ(FM)	Panama City Beach, FL	63585
	WPFM-FM	Panama City, FL	42372
	WRBA(FM)	Springfield, FL	63584
Double O Central New York Corporation	WCHN(AM)	Norwich, NY	13826
	WDHI(FM)	Delhi, NY	16442
	WBKT(FM)	Norwich, NY	73139
	WDLA(AM)	Walton, NY	16443
	WDLA-FM	Walton, NY	16444
	WIYN(FM)	Deposit, NY	16441
	WZOZ(FM)	Oneonta, NY	66664
	WKXZ(FM)	Norwich, NY	13824
	WDOS(AM)	Oneonta, NY	68738
	WSRK(FM)	Oneonta, NY	68737
	New (CP)	Delhi, NY	164165

Licensee or Permittee	Call Sign	Location	Facility ID
Double O South Carolina Corporation	WWNQ(FM) WWNU(FM)	Forest Acres, SC Irmo, SC	83396 17765
Double O Texas Corporation	KELI(FM) KGKL(AM) KGKL-FM KHKX(FM) KKCN(FM) KMCM(FM) KNRX(FM) KQRX(FM)	San Angelo, TX San Angelo, TX San Angelo, TX Odessa, TX Ballinger, TX Odessa, TX Sterling City, TX Midland, TX	18180 34464 34465 67368 10024 65306 37084 67026

¹ Barrington Broadcasting South Carolina Corporation is also party to a "grandfathered" time brokerage agreement for commercial television station WWMB, Florence, South Carolina, Facility I.D. No. 3133.